This .pdf document is bookmarked

PARTS LIST
and Electrical Diagrams

for GH-1340W/1440W Lathes

See manual no. M-321810 for operating and maintenance instructions.

WALTER MEIER (Manufacturing) Inc.

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-321810-1
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Revision G 08/2010
www.waltermeier.com Copyright © 2010 Walter Meier (Manufacturing) Inc.


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


Table of Contents

HEAASIOCK ASSEIMDBIY ... e e ettt e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e eetaa e e eeeeas 3
HEAASIOCK ASSEMDBIY 1. .o e ettt e e e e e et et e e e e e e e eeabna e e e e e 6
HEAdSIOCK ASSEMDBIY Tl . ettt e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e eesana e e eeeeas 8
GArDOX ASSEIMDBIY L. . e oottt e e e et e ettt e e e e e e e e e aaa e e e aaaaaee 11
GEArDOX ASSEMDBIY 1. . e ettt e e e et e e ab e e e e e e e e e abaaa e e e aaaaaee 13
GearbOX ASSEMDBIY T ... . oottt e e e et e et b e e e e e e e eeataaa e e e aaaaaee 15
APFON ASSEIMDIY L. et e et ettt et e e ettt e tb e e e e e et eesaba e e e e e e aaeeenrbaan s 18
APFON ASSEIMDIY 11, e e et ettt e e e et e e et b e e e e e e e eeebaa e e e e e e aaeeenrbaanas 20
Carriage and Cross Slide ASSEMDIY ........ i et e e e e e e e e aeeeeees 22
Four Way Tool Post and Compound Slide ASSEMDBIY ........cooiiiiiiii e 25
TallStOCK ASSEMDBIY ... e e e ettt s e e e e e e e e e bbb e e aaeeae 27
(21T o I NS =101 o] | PP 29
SEANG ASSEIMDIY ..ottt e e e et e et e bba e e e e e e e e eetba e e e e e e eeeebann e aeaeaeeanne 32
ENd GeaAr ASSEMDIY ... ettt e et e et e et e e ee e 34
FOIOW REST ..ottt e e 36
SERATY REST ... ettt et e ettt e e et e e et e bt e e e e e et e th e e e e e e eeatan e e aaaaaaaaaes 38
Coolant and Work Light ASSEMDBIY ... e e e e eeeees 40
EleCtrical COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e e e e et et ettt e e e e e e eeee bbb e e e e aeeeesann e aaaeas 42
W Series Lathes Electrical Schematic Symbol GIOSSArY ........ccooeuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 43
Wiring Diagram — 1 PRASE. ... .ottt e et a e e e eraaas 44
WiriNg Diagram — 3 PRASE. ... .ottt a e e 45

To order parts or reach our service department, call 1-800-274-6848, Monday through Friday (see our
website for business hours, www.waltermeier.com). Having the Model Number and Serial Number of your
machine available when you call will allow us to serve you quickly and accurately.



Headstock Assembly |

«@@(®




Headstock Assembly |

Index No.

Part No.

GH1340A-04-06.............
GH1440W-04-60............
TS-1503081.......cevvvennnnn.
GH1440W-04-61............
GB3452.1-14X2.65 ........
GH1440W-04-38............
GH1440W-04-41............
GB75-M6x10..................
GB77-M6x6..........ccvvv.
GH1440W-04-37............
GH1440W-04-36............
GB77-M12x12................
GH1440W-04-43............
GB879-5X30........ccvvveen.
GB894.2-12 ..o,
GH1440W-04-45............
GH1440W-04-35............
GH1440W-04-44............
GH1440W-04-10............
GB1096-5X16.................
GB308-SBS...........eeeeee.
C6240-20018.................
GH1440W-04-49............
GB4141.14-BM10X50.....
GH1440W-04-34............
C6240-20001 .................
TS-1531012.....covvvenee.
GH1440W-04-59............
TS-1503031.......cevvvvinnns
GH1440W-04-50............
GB3452.9-19X2.65 ........
GH1440W-04-40............
GH1440W-04-42............
GH1440W-04-51............
GH1440W-04-48............
TS-1506041..........0uveeee
GB5782-M10x40............
GH1440W-04-62............
GH1440W-04-63............
GB1160.1-89 ............ueees
GHW1160-20A...............

GH1440W-04-47............
GH1440W-04-72............

Description Size Qty
PIUG e e 1
HEAASIOCK COVET ... .ot 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cooevvvvviiiieeeiieens MBX35 ..ovveiiieeiieeiiinan, 6
GASKEL ..t 1
O-RING i 14X2.65...ccciiiiieeiiinn, 8
AN ... ettt 38T, 1
SN e 3
SEESCIEW ... MBX10 ..o, 3
SEESCIEW ... MBX6 ..., 3
AN ... ittt A8T. i, 1
AN ... ettt A3T i, 1
SEESCIEW ... M12X12 ..., 2
SHIFE AT e 1
SPriNg PiN ..o 5X30 . 7
Retainer RiNG........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 12, 3
SHIFEFOIK e e 1
SHIFE AT L e 2
Gear SNIfteI... i 2
PIUG e 3
KBY e BX16 . i 4
Steel Ball.......ooooii B 5
S o] oo [P S U 5
HaNAIE BOAY ... 2
HANAIE CAP ittt 5
HANAIE LEVE....eeie e 5
Lever Name PIate..... ... 3
Pan Head Machine Screw ............ccccoooeeeeeens M3X6...oovvnieiiiiiieien, 14
ol (=3 T TP UPPPT 3
SCIEW. .ttt MBX12.....coiviiiieeeannnn. 6
POSItION PIALE ... .o 2
O-RING it 19%2.65 ..o, 3
Gear Shaft.........ocooiiii 22T i 1
Gear Shaft.........ooooiii 17T, 1
POSItION PIALE ... .o e 1
Handle BoaY .........coooviiiiiiii 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccccvvvvvvviviiinnnnn, M12X35 ..o, 4
Alignment Bolt............coooee M10X40 .......ccevvvernnnnn. 2
AlIGNMENT BOIt.....ccooi 2
AlIGNMENT BIOCK ... 1
Oll Sight GIass ... 20 i 1
Qil Sight Glass (serial no. 1002W2659W and higher)...M20x1.5............ 1
HeadsStoCK Casting (14”) ... oottt 1
HeadsStoCK Casting (137) ..euu et e et a e eeees 1
Drain PlIUQ ....oooeiiiiii ettt eeee 1
Gear Shaft.........ocooiiiii 27T i 1
Shaft FOIK ..eee e 1
ShIfting Crank ........oouuieiii e 1
ShAft FOIK ..eee e 1
ShIfting Crank ........oouuieiii e 1
Steel Ball.......ooooi S T 2
S o1 1o [PPSR 2
SN e 1
ST e 1
SN e 1
KBY e AX10..iiiiiieeee e, 1
O-RING it 10.6X2.65.....cceevvrnnnnn. 1



Index No. Part No.

55 GH1440W-04-55............
56..ccciiinn.n. TS-1503031..........u.......
YA GH1440W-04-57............
B8 GH1440W-04-58............
59 04-B2 ..o,
60...ccccen.... 04-90 ....coviiiiiiiieiieeeen,
142........... GB3452.9-25X2.65 ........
159........... GH1340W-04-02............
................. GH1440W-04-02............
................. GH-1340W-3J.B.S..........
................. GH-1340W-4J.B.S..........

Description Size Qty
GOl e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreWw.........coovvvvvviniiieeiienns MBX12 ..covveiiiiieiiieanns 18
GOl e 1
HaNAIE BOAY ... 1
WASKET ... 1
INAICALOr DISK ...evueiiieiieee e 1
O-RiNG cetiiiiiiiii i 25X2.65 ..ot 3
NAME PIALE ..ot 1
NAME PIALE ..ottt 1
3-Jaw Chuck (Not ShOWN) ......coouiiiiii e, 1
4-Jaw Chuck (NOt SNOWN) ...cuuuiiiiiiiiieeiii e 1



Headstock Assembly Il

164
N
. 62
N
\ QY
pos




Headstock Assembly Il

Index No.

Part No. Description Size Qty
TS-1503031......cccevvennne. Hex Socket Cap SCreWw.........cooevvvvviiiieeiieeens MBX12.....coeveeieeen, 18
TS-1504041................... Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........coevvvvviiiieeeiienns MBX20 ......ccveviieiiiinnnn, 1
04-12 ..oeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienes VWS L.ttt 1
04-11 v PUIBY ... 1
11-10 i, Break BlOCK. ..o 1
GB879-5X16.........cvvvveees PN BX16..civiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 1
11-09 .o, Brake Actuator Shaft ..., 1
GB894.2-12 .......cccevuenn. Retainer RiNG ... 12, 1
GB9877.1-SD25XA5X7 .. SPACEN ....uvvvvuiririniiririrrinririrerrrrnrrrernrreereeennene SD25X45XT........cccvv... 1
GB117-A6X26................ Pin ABX26......ccevviiiiiiiiannn 2
GB894.2-8 ..., Retainer RiNG ...  F T 1
11-11 Brake Retainer Stud...........cooooiiiii 1
04-13 ..o, OV ettt 1
04-14 ..oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiees GASKEL ...eeeieiiiiieieeeeee e 1
GB894.2-25 ..., Retainer RiNG ..., 25 6
GB/T276-6205 ............... Ball BEANNgG......cooveeiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiie e 6205/p5....ccceiiiiiinn 1
GB1096-8X20................ KEY i 8X20 ..., 2
GH1440W-04-03............ SNAF .. 1
GB1096-8X72.........cuvees KEY i BXT2 .o, 1
GH1440W-04-04............ GAN ..ottt 50T i 1
GH1440W-04-05............ GAN ...ttt STTiiiiie 1
GH1440W-04-06............ GAN ..ottt A3T .o 1
GB/T276-6204 ............... Ball Bearing........ccccoovvvviiiiiiiii 6204/p5.....cciiiiiiiiii 5
GH1440W-04-17............ WaASKET L. 1
GH1440W-04-12............ GAN ..ottt STT i 1
GH1440W-04-11............ Gear Shaft.......ccccccvviiiiiii 20T i 1
GB893.1-47 .......coevvrnnnn. Retainer RiNG ..., AT oo, 1
GB3452.1-40X2.65 ........ O-RING ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 40X2.65 ....ccevvviiiiiinnnn 1
04-28 ...ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens PIUG 1
04-53 ..o, BeAING CaP ..o 2
04-52 ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiii, Bearing Cap Gaskel ... 2
GH1440W-04-08............ GAN ...ttt 28T 1
GB1096-8X38............... KEY i 8X38..oiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
GH1440W-04-09............ GAN ...ttt QAT oo 1
GH1440W-04-10............ GAN ...ttt AT i 1
GB894.2-40 ................... Retainer RING ... A0, 1
GB/T276-6005 ............... Ball Bearing.........cccocovviiiiiii 6005/p5...ccccvviiiiiiinnn, 4
GH1440W-04-07............ Gear Shaft.......ccccccvvviiiiiii 20T 1
GB894.2-17 ........oevvnnnen. Retainer RiNG ..., 17 i 1
GB/T276-61803 ............. Ball Bearing.........cccccovviiiiiiiiii 61803/p5.....cccvvvviiann 2
GH1440W-04-15............ GAN ...ttt 20T i 1
GH1440W-04-14............ GAN ..ottt B8T .o 1
GH1440W-04-16............ WaASKET . 1
GB894.2-55 ...........oenee. Retainer RiNg ..., BS 1
GH1440W-04-19............ GAN ..ottt BOT i 1
GH1440W-04-18............ GAN ...ttt BIT i 1
GB1096-10X18.............. KEY i 10X18..eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 1
GH1440W-04-13............ SPINE SNaft......cooiiiiiiiii 1
GH1440W-04-24............ (00 )V PP PPPPPPPPPPI 1
TS-1503081.......ccvvvennnn. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccccvvvvvviiiiiinnnnn, MBX35 ..., 4
11-15 e, Brake Shoe Assembly ... 1
VB-A73 .. V-Belt (GH-1340W-1/3 & GH-1440W-1)......ccoooviiiiiiiin 2
VB-A74 ... V-Belt (GH-1440W-3) ..o 2



Headstock Assembly Il




Headstock Assembly Il

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
56...ccnnnnn. TS-1503031......cccevvennne. Hex Socket Cap SCreWw.........cooevvvvviiiieeiieeens MBX12.....coeveeieeen, 18
T4 GB894.2-25 ..., Retainer RiNG ..., 25 6
82......c GB/T276-6204 ............... Ball Bearing.........cccooovvvviiiiiiii 6204/p5.....ccoviiiiiiii 5
89 04-53 .o, BANNG CaP . ccetiiii ettt eeee 2
90....cennnn. 04-52 oo, Bearing Cap GasKel ......c..uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
95 GB894.2-40 ........cccuuee. Retainer RiNG ..........ooooiiiiiiiiiieii e, A0, 1
96............. GB/T276-6005 ............... Ball Bearing.........cccocovvvviiiiiiiii 6005/p5....cccvviiiiiiiinn, 4
102........... GH1440W-04-16............ WaASKET L. 1
110........... TS-1503041................... Hex Socket Cap SCreWw.........cooevvvvviiiiieeiienns MBX16.....cevevvnieeiennnn. 3
111........... GH1440W-04-29............ (00 )V PP PPPPPPPPPPPPP 1
112........... 04-60 ....ovvvvviniiiiniiiiininnnns GASKEL ...eeviiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
113........... TS-1502031.......ccovvennen. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ooevvvvviiiiieeeiienns MSX12 ..o, 2
114........... GH1440W-04-31............ NUL .. 1
115........... GB/T297-32011 ............. Tapered Roller Bearing ..........cccevvveeeiieeinnnnnn. 32012/P5 oo 1
116........... GH1440W-04-30............ GAN ..ottt 38T 1
117........... GH1440W-04-27............ LOCK Collar......ccoviiiiiiiiiii 1
118........... GH1440W-04-21............ GAN....iiiiiiiiiiiiii 59T i 1
119........... TS-1504061................... Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coovevvvviiiiieeiieens MBX30 ..., 1
120........... GH1440W-04-23............ GAN ..ottt 87T 1
121........... GH1440W-04-25............ COMIAT it 1
122........... GB/T297-30212 ............. Tapered Roller Bearing ..........cccccvvvvvvvevennnnnns 30212/p5.....cceevviiiinn 1
123........... GH1440W-04-32............ GASKEL ...eevieiiiiiiiiiieeee 1
124........... GH1440W-04-28............ (00 )V PP PPPPPPPPPPPP 1
125........... TS-1503051.......ccevvennne. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ooevvvvviiiiiieeiiennns MBX20 ......cceeviieiiennnnn. 3
126........... GB1096-6X30................ KEY i 6X30 . i 1
127........... GB1096-10X55............... KEY i 01 TR 1
128........... TS-1504031......ccvvvvennnn. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccccvvvvvvvviiiinnnnn, MBX16.....ovvevvieaieinnn, 3
129........... 04-31/1 ..o T o] [T IR PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPP 3
130........... 04-86....cvvvviiiieeiiiiiiiien, CamIOCK Set PiN.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 3
131........... 04-85...cciviiiiiiiiiiiiiin, CAMIOCK. ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiitiieeeeeeeee e 3
132........... GH1440W-04-22............ SPINAIE ..o 1
133........... GB894.2-20 ...........oveee. Retainer RiNG ... 20 4
134........... 04-36 ...covvvviiiieeiiiiiiinenn, SPACET ..ttt 2
135........... 04-35 ..o GAN ...ttt 32T 1
136........... GB894.2-37 ........cevvnnnn. Retainer RiNG ... 37 1
137........... 04-54 ...oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies GBAN ..ottt 32T 1
138........... GB1096-5X16................. KEY i BX16..ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee 1
139........... 04-55 ...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens GAN....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 32T 1
140........... TS-1523041......ccccenn. SEESCIEW ..o MBX12......cooiiiiiiii, 1
141........... 04-37 oo SN .. 1
142........... GB3452.9-25X2.65 ........ O-RING ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 25X2.65 ... 3
143........... 04-47/1 ..o KeY 6X90 ..., 1
144........... 04-46 ....oovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns GAN .oiiiiiiiiiiiii A2T oo, 1
145........... 04-45 ... COMIAI ittt 1
146........... 04-44 ... GRAN .oiiiiiiiiiiiiii 32T 1
147........... 04-39 ..oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies COMIAI ittt 1
148........... 04-41 ..oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens GAN ...ttt 32T 1
149........... GB/T276-6004 ............... Ball Bearing.........cccccovvviiiiiii 6004/p5.....ccceviiiiiinnnn 2
150........... GH1440W-04-33............ PIUG . 1
151........... 04-47 .ooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens SNAFE (D) ceeeiiieiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
152........... 04-43 ... GAN....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 38T 1
153........... 04-42 ..o SpliNe Saft (E) ...cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
154........... 04-48 ....ovvviiiiieiiiieiiinn, HOUSING GaSKEeL.......ccoiiieieie e 1
155........... 04-49 ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins HOUSING ..o 1
156........... GB9877.1-SD25X40X7 .. SPACEN ....vvvvvvvrriininnrrnrnnnrnrrerrrrrnrreerrnrereeeeeeene SD25X40X7..........cce.... 1
158........... GH1440W-04-65............ COMIAT et 1



Index No. Part No.

160........... GH1440W-04-66
161........... GH1440W-04-67
162........... TS-1523041.......
163........... TS-1524031.......

Description Size Qty
BalanCe SPACE......ccoiiiiiiiiii e 1
Balance BIOCK ........ccoiiiiiiiiiii e 1
SEESCIEW ... MBX12 ... 1
SEESCIEW ... M8BX12 ..., 1

10



Gearbox Assembly |

11



Gearbox

Index No.

Assembly |

Part No.

GH1340W-05-26............
GH1440W-05-07/1.........
GH1340W-05-07/1.........

Description Size Qty
PIUG et e 1
GearboX Casting ....cccuuuuiiiee e 1
FrONt COVEN ... e et 1
Flat Head Machine Screw............cccccuvveenenn. MAX10 .o, 8
Ol COVEI (147). et 1
Ol COVEI (137). ettt e e e 1
L0701V 7= o (11 S T PSSR 1
L0701V =T g (11 5 T PSSP 1
TOP GOV .. 1
BIaCKet... .o e 1
Pan Head Machine Screw ............ccccoooeeeeeee M3X6 .cceviviiiieeiieeiiinnn, 4
Electrical Plate ........coooiiiii e 1
GearboX GasKel .........uuiiiiiiiii e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreWw.........cooevvvvviiiieeiiiennns MBX40 ..., 2
Hex Socket Cap SCreWw.........cooevvvvviiiieeiiieens MBX25 ..o, 3
Pin 5X20..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 2
Pin BX28..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 2
PIUG et e 2
Pin ABX30....coviiiiiiiiiiiiienn 2
RIVEL .o, 2XA i 4
SPEEA ChaIT... e 1

12



Gearbox Assembly I

13



Gearbox Assembly I

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
17, 05-49 ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiis GBAN ...ttt 16T s 1
18..cciiiennn. GH893.1-19........ccevneee. Retainer RiNG ..., 19 1
19............ GB/T276-6198 ............... Bearing .......ccooovii 6198/p5....ccciiiiiiiiii 1
20 05-51 .oiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiens SN .. 1
21 TS-1523021......ccccene SEESCIEW ... MBX8.....coovviiiiiin 4
22 05-03...iiiiiiiiiviiieenieiiinnns SHITEEE et 1
23 05-02 ...ovvivviiiiiiiiiiiniiinnns SN .. 1
24............. TS-1503051.......ccevvennne. Hex Socket Cap SCreWw..........oovvvvvviiiiiieeiieens MBX20 ......cceeviieeiennnnn. 2
25, 05-13 .. RACK ... 1
26............. 05-01 ..ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiinees STt KBY ittt 3
27 i, 05-12 ..oiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieinniees St FOIK e 1
28 TS-1523021.....cccccene SEESCIEW ... MBX8.....coovviiiiiin 2
29 05-15 i SN .. 1
30 05-05 .ciiiiiiiiiiieeeieeiiiin, LOCALING PlAte ....veeiieeeieee e 1
3l 05-04 ...ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens CONIOl PIALE .....eevvviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
32 TS-1503031......cccevvennn. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cooevvvvviiiieeniiennns MBX12.....coiveviieaieinnnn, 4
33 GB118-A8X30........cvvvees Pin ABX30....covviiiiiiiiiiiennne 2
34 05-60 ...evvvvveiiiiiiniiiiiiininns SHIft HUD ..o 1
35 GB1096-4X10................ KEY i AX10 .o 3
36..ccccinnn. GH1440W-05-02............ SNAFT .. 1
ICY U GB879-5X20........cevvvvnes Pin 5X20..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 1
38 05-14 .ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiees GAN ...ttt 26T .o, 1
39 05-55 ..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiniis SHIfEFOIK e 1
40............. 05-56 ...vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns STt LEVEN ...ceiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 1
41............. GB879-5X20........cuvvvvnes Pin 5X20..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 1
42............. GH1440W-05-03............ SNAFT ..o 1
43............. GH1440W-05-01............ (00 )V PP PPPPPPPPPPPPI 1
4............. 05-58 ..ccviiiiiiiieiiiiiiii, Locating DisK ......ccooviiiiii 1
45, GB819-M5X10............... Flat Head Machine Screw..................cooeee. MS5X10 ..o, 8
46............. GB4141.14-BM10X50 ... KNOD .....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
47 GH1440W-05-15............ Handle Shaft ..o 1
48............. GH14440W-05-14.......... SIft HUD oo 1
49............. 05-08...ccvvvviiiieeiiiiiiiien, VWS L.ttt 3
50 TS-1503041........ovvvenn. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........cccccvvvvvviiiiinnnnn, MOBX16......eviiieeiiienns 14
5L 04-90 ....covviiiiieeiiieiiiien, INAICALOr DISK ... 1
52 i TS-1531012.....ccvvvenneen. Pan Head Machine Screw...............cccceveen. M3X6 ...cvvvriiiiiieiiieenns 12
53 05-70 ccoeviiiiiiiieeiieeiiin, INAICALOr DISK ... 2
54......... TS-1524011.......cccnn. SEESCIEW ..o MBX8 ... 4
55, GH1440W-05-72............ SPIING ceiiiiiiiiiii i 4
56.....cc..... GB308-SB6.5................. Steel Ball.........vvvvviiiii 6.5 4
57 i 05-10 ..ccviiiiiiiieeiieeeiinn, Locating DisK ......ccoooiiiiiii 1
58...cciiii. GH1440W-05-27............ Oll SIgt GIASS ....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
................. GHW1160-16A...............OIl Sight Glass (serial no. 1007W2720W and higher)......M16x1.5.......... 1
59 05-59 i, LOCALING DISK ...vvvuiieiiieeeiii e 1
60............. GH1440W-05-13............ SIft HUD oo 2
61............. TS-1503081.........ccuun..... Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........coevvvvviiiiiieeiieenns MBX35.....coiiiiiiiieieinn, 7
123........... GH1440W-05-10-1......... Name Plate (1 PhaSE) .....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
................. GH1440W-05-10-3.........Name Plate (3 PhaSe) .........ccceiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e L
................. GH1340W-05-10-1.........Name Plate (1 PhaSe) ........ccccviiiiiiiiiiiieaiiiiiiiiis et L
................. GH1340W-05-10-3.........Name Plate (3 PhaSe) .........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e L

14



Gearbox Assembly lli

15



Gearbox

Index No.

Assembly lli

Part No.

GB893.1-32 .......eevvvviinns
GB/T276-61804 .............

Description Size Qty
Hex Socket Cap SCreWw.........cooevvvvviiiieeiieeens MBX16 ....uvveiiiaeiaaenns 14
WASKEN ... 1
GAN ...ttt B0T i 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cooevvvvviiiieeniieenns MBX20 ...eeeiieeeiieeiiinnn, 3
FlaNge. . e 1
GASKEL ..t a b 1
Ball BEANNG......ooiieeiiieeiiiii e 6004/P5.......covvin 1
KBY e SX14 i 1
Gear Shaft ASSEMDIY .....ooiiiii e 1
Ball BEANNG......ooiieeiiieeiiiiiie et (1010027 o1 1
Shaft Collar.......oooii e 1
KBY e BXT5 i 1
SN e 1
Shaft Collar.......oooiii e 1
Ball BEANNgG......oooieeeiieeiiiiiiieeeceeeiiee e 6003/p5....ccceiiiiinn. 2
Retainer RiNG ..........ooooiiiiiiiiiiieii e, 20 3
GBAN....iiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee 16T/32T .o 1
Ball Bearing.........cccocovvvviiiiiiii 6202/p5....ccciiiiiiiiii 4
GASKEL ..t a 2
Flange. .. 2
GAN ...ttt 28T 1
WASKET ... e 1
AN ...t 26T i 1
WASKET ... e 1
AN ... ettt 24T i 1
WASKET ... e 1
AN ...ttt 23T, 1
WASKET ... e 1
GAN ...ttt 22T i 1
WASKET ... e 1
AN ...ttt 20T e 1
WASKET ... e 1
AN ... ittt 18T, 1
WASKET ... 1
AN ...t 16T e 1
AN ...ttt 26T i 1
SPINE SNAft.....coiiiiiiiiiii 1
KBY i 5X14 .o 2
KBY i BX14 ..o, 1
Retainer RiNG ..., 32 2
Bearing .......ccocoiii 61804/p5......ccevvvieenn 2
AN ...ttt 16T ., 1
WASKET ... eeaee 1
AN ...ttt 21T 1
Retainer RiNg ..., 15, 1
AN ...t 36T 1
GASKEL ..ttt 1
Flange. . 1
O-RING ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 15X2.65 ..., 1
Ball Bearing..........cccoooeevi 8104 ... 3
KBY e 5X20 ... 1
SNt e 1
SNt 1
Flange. . 1
LCT: 1S (] RSP UPPRTT 1
N | PSP TOPPTTR 2



Index No. Part No.

117........... 05-22 oo,
118........... 05-24 ....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiin,
119........... 05-26 ..ccovvveiiiieeiiieiiiin,
120........... GB894.1-15...........oeveee.

Description Size Qty

GBAN. . e 32T 1
(O00] | = SO TP 1
GBAN. . e 16T ., 1
RetaiNer RING ......uiiiiiiiieiiii e 1

17



Apron Assembly |

18



Apron Assembly |

Index No. Part No.

Toiinnn, TS-1503021...................
2, 06-37 e,
B 06-36 ...ccveiiiiieieeeeeeee,
A, TS-1503041...................
B 06-33 ..,
[ T TS-1523031......ccevneen
T, TS-1504081...................
< TR TS-1524011.......ccunvee.
1< JRT 06-39 ..,
10............. GB308-SB6....................
11........e. 06-01..ccvnieinieiiieeieeeen,
12, 06-42-1 ...,
13, 06-42 ..o,
14............. GB879-5X35.....cccevnnnen.
15, TS-1523011.......cevne
i T GB879-5X50.......cceuvnee...
17, GH1440W-06-09............
18, GH1440W-06-04............
19....e. GB4141.14-BM10X50....
20 . 06-40 ...,
21, GB1160-12 ........cevnnne.
................. GHW1160-16A...............
22, GH1340W-06-04............
23 06-16...ccoviveiniiiiiiiieeenn,
24............. TS-1503031.........coun....
25 . GH1440W-06-07............
26, GH1440W-06-08............
27 i, TS-1503101...................
28 i, 06-02 ...ccvneieiiiiiiieeenn,
29. . TS-1503041...................
30 . 06-35 ..,
31, 06-34 ..o,
32, GB1096-5X56................
33, GB879-3X5...cccvveviinnn.
34 0]
35 . 06-50 ...ccuniiiiiiiieiieeeen,
VAT TS-1522031......ceevneen
75, GH1440W-06-01............
76.ccuennnn.n. TS-1531012......ccevveee
TT e, GH1440W-06-03............
................. GHW-AP-CA..................

Description Size Qty
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cooevvvvviiiieeniieens MBX10 ..ovveiieieieiiiinnn, 2
Half NUL....oo 1
BIaCKEL. ... 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........ccoeevvvviiiiiieeiienns MBX16 ...vveniieaiieiiiinnn, 2
GD e 1
SEESCIEW ... MBX10 ..o, 3
Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........coevvvvviiiiiieeiienns M8BX40 ...eveiiieeiiiiiiinnn, 2
SEESCIEW ... M8X8 ..., 1
Y o] 1] o [P SUPPUPPTTTT 1
Steel Ball.......oooii B 1
L0151 1] o [o [T UPPUPPTTTTT 1
P e 2
HaIf NUE CaM i 1
Pin 5X35 .t 1
SEESCIEW ... MBX6 ..., 1
Pin 5X50 ..t 1
HUD L e 1
Handle Shaft ... e 1
KINOD . 2
Safety CatCh .....cooiiiiiii e 1
Oil Sight GIass ........cccvvveiiiiiiiiiiii e, 12, i, 1
Oil Sight Glass (serial no. 1007W2720W and higher)....M16x1.5........... 1
BIaCKet... .o e 1
BIOCK. .. 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cooevvvvviiiieeeiiennns MBX12 ..ovveiiieeiiiiiiinnn, 2
SPINE SNaft......ccoi e 1
Handle Shaft...... ..o e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cooevvvviiiiiieeeiieenns MBX45 ..., 3
PIUG et e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoovvvvvviiiiieeiieens MBX16 ...evunieeaiiieiiinnn, 4
Drain PlIUQ ....cooeeiiii et 1
FlaNg. .. e 2
KBY e BX56 i 1
PN X5 2
{TAY o 1 ¢ 4 PP TPPPTTR 1
COlIAN e 2
SEESCIEW ..o MSX10 .o, 2
AProN Label........ue e 1
Pan Head SCrew ...........cceevviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeea, 1Y/1C ) (I 10
Thread Dial Label.........coooiiiiiii e 1

19



Apron Assembly I

20



Apron Assembly I

Index No. Part No.

1 T 06-44 ...,
37 i, 06-43 ..o,
38 GB894.1-16 ..........c.........
39 .. 06-28 ...ccvniiiiiiieeeeeeen,
40............. 06-26 ...ccvneiiiiiiieiiieeeen,
41............. GB879-5X35.....cccevnvne.
42, ... 06-20 ...ccvniiiiiieeeeeeeen,
43............. TS-1523011......cevne
44............. GB1096-5X15................
45............. 06-19 ...ccoviiiiiiiiiiieeenn,
46............. GB3452.1-17X1.8 ..........
A7 e, GB896-12 .......ceveeevn.
48............. 06-10...ccvniieiiiiiiieieeeen,
49............. 06-15-1....cccvvvviiniiiinenn.
L0 U GH1440W-06-15............
Bl TS-1524011 .......ccunv.
52, GH1440W-06-14............
B3, GB308-SB6....................
54............. GH1440W-06-13............
55 06-06 ...ccvnveveiiiiiiieeenn,
56..cciiiinnnn. GB879-5X30......cccvnvneee.
YA 06-08...ccoviveveiiiieiieeenn,
B8 06-10...ccvniiiiiiiieiieeeen,
59 GB894.1-16 ..........c.........
60...ccccen.... 0] B I R
61...ccccen... 06-07 e,
62..iiannnn. GB1096-5X15................
63 GH1440W-06-05............
64............. TS-1503041...................
65 06-31 ..o,
66............. GB308-SB6....................
67.cccvnenn.. 06-32 ..o,
68...ceveen. GH1440W-06-06............
69...neennn. TS-1523071.....ccnennn..
70..cciien.... 06-30 ...,
Tl.n.... GH1440W-06-11............
T2.ccucan.... GH1440W-06-10............
T3, TS-1522031.......cunne..
74............. GB3452.1-25.8X3.55 .....
76..ccunnn... TS-1531012........ccuven...
V4 T GH1440W-06-38............

Description Size Qty
BUSRING ... e 1
] = 1 T 1
Retainer RiNG ..., 16 i 1
(G 22T i 1
(@do ]| F= 1 T 1
PN e BX35 i 1
(CT=T 24T i, 1
SEEUSCIEW v, MBX6.....o.viviiiiiiinenn, 1
KBY e EX15 . 1
5] = 1 T 1
O-RING i 17X1.8 e, 1
Retainer RiNG ..., 12, 1
BUSRING ... e 1
(o] | F= 1 T 1
ClUSEEr GEAC ... e 50T/20T...cieiieiiien 1
SEEUSCIEW .., MBX8....oiiiiiiiiieeenn, 1
S o1 o [PPSR 1
Steel Ball......ooveeiie e, B 1
] =1 T 1
5] = 1 1
PN BX30 . 1
(CT=T 110 1 I 1
BUSRING ... e 1
Retainer RiNG ........coooevviiiiiiiiiiiii e 16, 1
PIUG et e 1
] 1= 1 T 1
KBY e BX15 . 1
Wheel FIange........ i 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccccvvvvvvviiiinnnnn, MBX16.....evvieeiriinninenn, 3
INAICALOr RING ..o 1
Steel Ball......oooeeiee e, B 2
SPIING ettt 2
WREEL ..t 1
SEEUSCIEW .., MBX25 ... 1
WREEI STUA ... 1
HaNAIE SIBBVE..... .o 1
[ E= a1 | LT IV 1
SEEUSCIEW .., M5X10.....coiiiiiiinenn 2
O-RiING i 25.8x3.55....ccciiiin. 1
Pan Head SCrew .........cocoovveiiieiiiieiieeiie, M3X6 ..., 10
INAICALOr LADEL.......eeei e 1

21



Carriage and Cross Slide Assembly

22



Carriage and Cross Slide Assembly

Index No.

Part No.

GB818-M3X6..................
07-04-01 ........ceevvvvviinnnnn,

GH1440W-07-07............
TS-1515051........cuvvveeee

Description Size Qty
(7o T 1
GID AQJUSHING SCIEW ... 2
Pan Head Machine Screw ........c..cooovveeveennne. MBEX10 ..., 5
[ =d P2 L 1
Plate WIPET ..t 1
Cross Slide BOdY........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
ClaMP NULL e e 2
[ [0 o T 1
(@ 71T < 3
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cooeevvvviiiieeniienns MBX20 ....eeiiieeiieeiiinnn, 1
IV . ..o 1
SEEUSCIEW .o, MBX8....oiiiiiiiiieen, 1
HEX NUL.....cceiiiee e MLO...oiiiiiieeee, 2
BANNG CaP .cceeitii ittt 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreWw.........cooevvvvviiiieeiiieens MBX30 ..evveiiieeiieeiiinnn, 2
Thrust Bearing..........coovveeviiiiiiiiinieeeceeiiiennn 8101 2
5] [0 Lo T 1
SPBICET .t 1
[I=T= 10 FoTe] (=L 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........ccoevvviviniiieiiieens MBX12 ..ovveiiieiiieiiiinnn, 1
CroSSTEEA NUL......cviie i e e e 1
Pan Head Machine Screw ........c..coooeveeveennne. M3X5.iiiiiiieeeee, 1
K BY it BX25 i 1
GEAN SNAMT....ceeii i 1
KBY e AX20 . i, 2
(O 71T B 1
Pan Head SCrew ........ccooveeviiiiiiiiieieeeeee M3X6..uoevieiiieeieee, 2
INAICALOr LADEL......eeieeiiee e 1
HOUSING ..o 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccccvvvvvvivviiinnnnn, MBX40 ......ccooveeirieininnnn, 2
Thrust Bearing..............evvvvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 8102.....ceiiiiiiiii 2
LA 2T <Y T 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........c.cccoeevevnenee. M5X10...cccovviiiiiiinenne, 2
INAEX RING ..o 1
Compound Handle ... 1
0101V ATl (=1 1
SEEUSCIEW .., MBX25 ... 1
[ E= a1 | [T IV T 1
HAaNAIE SIEBVE..... .o 1
SPING ceiiiiiiiiiiiiii 0.7X5X9 ..o 2
Steel Ball......oooeeii e, B 2
SAAAIE ... 1
PN BX40....coiiieieiiiieiin, 2
Plate WIPET .....oooiiiiiiii 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cc.cccoeevvvnenen. M5X10...cccoveviiiiiiinennen 8
[od P2 L 2
Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccccvvvvviiiininnnnn, M8BX40 ..., 2
(O 11T TR 4
[od P2 2
Plate WIPET .....oooiiiiiiii 2
Rear Pressure Plat@........occuoiuiiiieie e 1
G e 1
LOCK NUL... v MG, 4
SEEUSCIEW .., MBX20.......coviiiienennen 4
Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccccvvvvvvviiiinnnnn, MBX20 .....oviieeiiiiiiinnn, 6
Handle KNoD .......cooviieiii e M1OX50......cccviviinnennen 1



Index No. Part No.

Y. GH1440W-07-27............
B8 GH1440W-07-25............
59, 04-06 ...cconvveveiiiiiiieeenn,
60...ccccen.... GH1440W-07-08............
61...ccccon... GH1440W-07-09............
62..eiiannnn. 14-04 ..o,
63 14-03 ...,
................. GHW-CFLA..........cvveen.
................. GHW1440W-CFDA........

Description Size Qty
Handle Shaft ... 1
HUD L e 1
L0 | O o J TSP 1
LOCK STU.....cooiiiiiiiiiii 1
Front Pressure Plate ...........ccccco 2
Connected TUDE........ccoviiiiiiiiii 1
LampP BracCKet. ... ..o 1
Cross Feed Lead Screw & Nut Assy. (includes #19-21) .........cccceen....
Cross Feed Dial Assy. (includes 22-26, 29-41) ........cccovieeiiieeiiiinnnenn.

24



Four Way Tool Post and Compound Slide Assembly

25



Four Way Tool Post and Compound Slide Assembly

26

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, 07-32 i T OOl POSE. ..ttt 1
2 GB83-10X50.......ccceeeee... TOOI LOCK SCIreW........coooevieieieiee 10X50 ..., 8
e GH1440W-07-20............ Handle Hub ... 1
b GH1440W-07-21............ Handle Shaft ... 1
5 GB4141.14-BM10X50 ... KNOD ....ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
B GH1440W-07-19............ SPACET ittt 1
T, 07-34 oo TOOI POSE PiN...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibtiiib bbb 1
8 07-29 ..o TOOI POSE PiIN...eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibiii bbb 1
(S TR GB2089-1X8X11............ SPING ceiiiiiiiiiiiiii IX8X1L .o, 1
10, 07-37 v ClampP NUL...coeeeeiiieieeeeeeeeeee e 1
1. GB1155-89 .......cvvvvvvinnnns Oller..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 8 1
12, 07-49 oo, ComMPOUNd SHOE.....ceiiiiiie e 1
13, TS-1503051......cccevvenne. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cooevvvvviiiiieeiiennns MBX20 ......cceeviieiiennnnn. 1
14............. 07-09 ..ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees POSITION PiN ... 1
5. 07-39 i UL 1
16..cccuunnnnn. 07-40 oo, COMPOUNT SCIBW.....ccetvtiieeeiieeeitiee e e et e e ettt e e e e e e ettt e e e e e eeeeeaannns 1
17, GB1096-4X14 ................ KEY i AXLA oo 1
8., TS-1531012.........ccc. Pan Head Machine Screw..............ccccceveeen. M3XB ...evveieerinniiiiiiiinns 2
19............ 07-04-02......ovvvvvvvininnnnnns NAME Plate ... 1
20 GH1440W-07-22............ SCrew BUSRING .....vvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
21 TS-1503051......cccevvennne. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ooevvvviiiiiieiiienns MBX20 ......cceeviieeiennnnn. 2
22 GB301-8103 .........eevveeees Thrust Bearing..............uvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiinnn. 8103...coiiiiiii 1
23 07-42 oo, INAEX RING ..ot 1
24............. GH1440W-07-.28........... Handwheel ... 1
25, GH1440W-07-23............ Handle ... 1
26 TS-1513051.....cccvvvvennnn. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cccccvvvvvvvviiiinnnnn, M5X25 ... 1
27 . 07-15 i, COVEI SCIEW ...ttt 1
28 TS-1523071....cccceine SEESCIEW .. MBX25.......ccoeiiiin 1
29. TS-1502091......ccvvvvennnn. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccccvvvvvvvviiinnnnn, M5X40 .....coviiiiiiiiininnnn, 1
30 GH1440W-07-24............ HanNdle ... 1
3l GB308-SB6.............e...... Steel Ball.........uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii B 2
32, GB2089-0.7X5X5........... SPING ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 0.7X5X5 oo 2
33 TS-1523051......ccccennne SEESCIEW ..o MBX16.......coeviiieiin 1
3 07-28 ..o, GibD AQJUSEING SCrEW .....ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 2
35 07-10 ..eeeiiiiiieiiiiiiniiiennnes GID e 1
36, TS-1515011.....cccvvveennn. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ccccvvvvvvviiiiinnnnn, MBX16 ....veviieeiiieiinnenn, 2
ICY SUUTT GH1440W-07-15............ SWIVEl SIAE (L147) ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
................. GH1340W-07-15............ SWIVEl Slid€ (13”) ...evvrrrrrrrrruiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieiiiieenneeneeneeeeeenes L
38, 07-04-02 ........ccevvvevinnnnnn, Indicator Label..........cooooiioii 1
39 GB818-M3X6...........eue... Pan Head SCrew ..........cccccccviiiiii, M3XB...evveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 2
................. GHW-THA ..................... TOOIl Post Assy. (includes #1 & 2) ........uvevvvvvvvemiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennennn 1
................. GH1440W-CPA..............Compound Assy. (includes # 11-39 for 14”) .........ccccccvvvvvvvvvvrvvnnnninnnnn 1
................. GH1340W-CPA..............Compound Assy. (includes # 11-39 for 13”) ...........cevvvvvvvvvvvrvnnnininnnnn 1



Tailstock Assembly

27



Tailstock Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, 08-09 ..covviiiiiiiieeiieeiiiien, INAEX RING ..ot e 1
2 TS-1503051.......cccvvenne. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cooevvvvviiiiieniienns MBX20 ......cceeviiiiiennnnn, 3
e GH1440W-08-07............ HUD o 1
Loveiiiiiiiiinns GB301-8103 .......cccuueeee. Thrust Bearing..........coovveeiiieiiiiinieeeeceeiiinnn 8103, . 1
S5 GB1096-4X20................ KEY i AX20 i 1
B 08-05...ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, SCIBW.. ittt 1
T TS-1503041................... Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cooevvvviiiiieeniiennns MBX16.....oevevvieeiennnnn. 2
8 08-06 ...ccvvveiiiieeiieeiiiinnnn, Flange. .. e 1
(S IO GB4141.14-BM10X50 ... KNOD ....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
10, GH1440W-06-04............ Lever Handle............oooii 1
1. GH1440W-08-06............ ECCeNtriCc SNaft.........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
12............ GB879-5X12........cvvvvvnes Pin BX12.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 1
3., GB1155-10 ......vvvvvvivnnnns Oller..coiiiiiiiiii